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21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1974-77 (million dollars) 

Source and province or territory I975r 1977 

Source 
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income 
Military pay and allowances 
Net income received by farm operators from farm production 
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent 
Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income 
Current transfers 

From government 
Tr&nsfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt) 
Ca,pital assistance 

From corporations (charitable and other contributions and bad debts) 
From non-residents 

Total, Personal income 

Province or territory 
Newfoundiand 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskat(ihewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Foreign countries' 

80,086 
1,203 
3,320 
7,084 
10,971 

13,880 
71 
215 
225 

17,055 

1,902 
398 

3,379 
2,546 

29,010 
47,151 
4,994 
4,537 
9,052 
13,687 
292 
107 

93,562 
1,336 
3,919 
7,600 
12,227 

17,059 
147 
239 
256 

136,345 

2,246 
486 

3,876 
3,096 

33,795 
53,988 
5,881 
5,637 
11,043 
15,823 
347 
127 

107,612 
1,495 
3,112 
8,613 
14,870 

19,451 
119 
265 
258 

155,795 

2,564 
558 

4,420 
3,484 

39,037 
61,375 
6,535 
6,273 
12,781 
18,230 
400 
138 

118,324 
1,645 
2,694 
9,345 
16,518 

22,304 
95 
279 
281 

171,485 

21.7 Disposition of personal income, 1974-77 (million dollars) 
Item 1974r 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Current transfers 
To government 

Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employée contributions to social 

insurance and government pension funds 
Other 

To corporations (transfer portion of interest on 
the consumer debt) 

To non-residents 
Personal saving 

Total, Personal income 

83,441 

16,155 
178 

4,864 
1,127 

1,498 
224 

9,568 

117,055 

1976 

110,543 

18,023 
149 

5,886 
1,153 

1,637 
235 

12,246 

21,127 
143 

7,033 
1,463 

1,842 
246 

13,398 

155,795 

'Incorne of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad. 

1977 

121,955 

22,992 
138 

7,499 
1,591 

2,124 
258 

14,928 

21.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services, 1974-77 (million dollars) 
Item 

Food and non-alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco and alcoholic beverages 
Clothing, footwear and accessories 
Gross rent, fuel and power 
Furniture, furnishing and household 

equipment and opération 
Transportation and communication 
Médical care and health services 
Other 

Total 

Durables 
Semi-durables 
Non-durables 
Services 

I975r 1976 

13,057 
4,804 
5,944 
14,209 

8,868 
12,167 
2,404 

21,988 

83,441 

13,650 
10,685 
26,322 
32,784 

15,230 
5,529 
6,782 
16,399 

10,251 
14,196 
2,790 

25,839 

97,016 

16,026 
12,173 
30,364 
38,453 

16,787 
6,097 
7,716 
19,072 

11,410 
16,440 
3,200 

29,821 

110,543 

17,804 
13,733 
34,460 
44,546 

18,297 
6,649 
8,198 

21,701 

12,251 
18,149 
3,517 

33,193 

121,955 

19,167 
14,763 
37,806 
50,219 


