21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1974-77 (million dollars)

Source and province or territory	1974F	1975r	1976	1977
Source				00.00
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income	80,086	93,562	107,612	118,324
Military pay and allowances	1,203	1,336	1.495	1,645
Net income received by farm operators from farm production	3,320	3,919	3,112	2,694
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent	7,084	7,600	8,613	9,345
Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income	10,971	12,227	14,870	16,518
Current transfers				
From government	11110			
Transfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt)	13,880	17,059	19,451	22,304
Capital assistance	71	147	119	95
From corporations (charitable and other contributions and bad debts)	215	239	265	279
From non-residents	225	256	258	281
Total, personal income	117,055	136,345	155,795	171,485
Province or territory				
Newfoundland	1,902	2,246	2.564	
Prince Edward Island	398	486	558	
Nova Scotia	3,379	3,876	4,420	
New Brunswick	2,546	3.096	3.484	
Quebec	29,010	33,795	39,037	111
Ontario	47,151	53,988	61,375	155
Manitoba	4,994	5,881	6,535	151
Saskatchewan	4,537	5,637	6,273	184
Alberta	9,052	11,043	12,781	
British Columbia	13,687	15,823	18,230	
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	292	347	400	
Foreign countries ¹	107	127	138	

Income of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad.

21.7 Disposition of personal income, 1974-77 (million dollars)

Item	1974r	1975	1976	1977
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services Current transfers To government	83,441	97,016	110,543	121,955
Income taxes Succession duties and estate taxes Employer and employee contributions to social	16.155 178	18,023 149	21,127 143	22,992 138
insurance and government pension funds Other	4,864 1,127	5,886 1,153	7,033 1,463	7,499 1,591
To corporations (transfer portion of interest on the consumer debt) To non-residents Personal saving	1,498 224 9,568	1,637 235 12,246	1,842 246 13,398	2,124 258 14,928
Total, personal income	117,055	136,345	155,795	171,485

21.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services, 1974-77 (million dollars)

Item	1974	1975r	1976	1977
Food and non-alcoholic beverages Tobacco and alcoholic beverages Clothing, footwear and accessories Gross rent, fuel and power Furniture, furnishing and household	13,057 4,804 5,944 14,209	15,230 5,529 6,782 16,399	16,787 6,097 7,716 19,072	18,297 6,649 8,198 21,701
equipment and operation Transportation and communication Medical care and health services Other	8,868 12,167 2,404 21,988	10,251 14,196 2,790 25,839	11,410 16,440 3,200 29,821	12,251 18,149 3,517 33,193
Total	83,441	97,016	110,543	121,955
Durables Semi-durables Non-durables Services	13,650 10,685 26,322 32,784	16,026 12,173 30,364 38,453	17,804 13,733 34,460 44,546	19,167 14,763 37,806 50,219